Detailed Programme

March 7, 2026

08:00
09:10
09:25
10:05
10:40
10:50
11:26
12:17
12:32
12:53
13:17
14:07
14:00
14:30
15:00
15:15
15:25
15:35
15:45
16:06
16:30
16:40
16:46
16:52
17:02
17:20
17:38
17:48
17:55
18:02
18:07
18:14
18:21
18:26
18:36
18:48
19:00
19:15
19:22
19:30
19:40

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.

MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN
buffer, _

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN

WOMEN
Cerem.lce, _

MEN

MEN

Cerem.Ice,

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,

WOMEN
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1500 meter

1500 meter
1500 meter

500 meter
500 meter

500 meter

500 meter

1500 meter

1500 meter

1500 meter
1500 meter

500 meter
500 meter

500 meter
500 meter

1500 meter
1500 meter

1500 meter
1500 meter

1500 meter

1500 meter

500 meter

500 meter

500 meter
500 meter

500 meter

Heats

Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals

Preliminaries
Preliminaries

Heats
Heats

R(9-s)QF
R(9-s)QF

R(h-q)SF
R(h-q)SF

Semi Final
Semi Final

Final
Final

Final
Final
Quarter Finals

Quarter Finals

Semi Final
Semi Final

Final

15-22
23-29

30-41
42 - 58

59 -65

66 - 73

74 -79

80 - 85

86 - 87
88 - 89

90 - 96
97 - 104

105 - 106
107 - 108

109 - 111
112 - 114

115
116

117

118

119 -122

123 -126

127 - 128
129 -130

131



Detailed Programme

March 7, 2026

19:44 WOMEN 500 meter Final A
19:49 Cerem.lce, _

19:54 MEN 500 meter Final B
19:59 MEN 500 meter Final

20:04 Cerem.lce, _

20:09 end, _

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.
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132

133
134



Detailed Programme

March 8, 2026

08:00
08:48
09:56
10:06
10:34
11:06
11:16
11:44
12:12
12:22
12:30
12:38
12:48
13:04
13:20
13:30
13:39
13:48
13:58
14:03
14:08
14:13
14:18
14:23
14:28
14:43
15:01
15:19
15:24

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.

WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,
WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,
WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,
WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,
WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,
WOMEN
MEN

Ice Res (Track) ,
WOMEN
WOMEN

Cerem.lce, _
MEN
MEN

Cerem.lce, _

Ice Res (Full), _
WOMEN
MEN

Cerem.lce, _

end,
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1000 meter
1000 meter

1000 meter
1000 meter

1000 meter
1000 meter

1000 meter
1000 meter

1000 meter
1000 meter

1000 meter
1000 meter

1000 meter
1000 meter

1000 meter

1000 meter

3000 m Relay
5000 m Relay

Preliminaries
Preliminaries

Heats
Heats

R(h-q)QF
R(h-q)QF

R(h-q)SF
R(h-q)SF

Quarter Finals
Quarter Finals

Semi Final
Semi Final

Final
Final

Final

Final

Final
Final

135 - 146
147 - 163

164 - 170
171 -178

179 - 185
186 - 192

193 - 194
195 - 196

197 - 200
201 - 204

205 - 206
207 - 208

209
210

211

212

213 - 214
215 - 216



