

## Detailed Programme

March 7, 2026

08:00	MEN	1500 meter	Heats	...	1 - 14
09:10		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
09:25	WOMEN	1500 meter	Quarter Finals	...	15 - 22
10:05	MEN	1500 meter	Quarter Finals	...	23 - 29
10:40		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
10:50	WOMEN	500 meter	Preliminaries	...	30 - 41
11:26	MEN	500 meter	Preliminaries	...	42 - 58
12:17		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
12:32	WOMEN	500 meter	Heats	...	59 - 65
12:53	MEN	500 meter	Heats	...	66 - 73
13:17		<i>buffer , _</i>			
14:07		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
14:00	WOMEN	1500 meter	R(q-s)QF	...	74 - 79
14:30	MEN	1500 meter	R(q-s)QF	...	80 - 85
15:00		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
15:15	WOMEN	1500 meter	R(q-s)SF	...	86 - 87
15:25	MEN	1500 meter	R(q-s)SF	...	88 - 89
15:35		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
15:45	WOMEN	500 meter	R(h-q)QF	...	90 - 96
16:06	MEN	500 meter	R(h-q)QF	...	97 - 104
16:30		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
16:40	WOMEN	500 meter	R(h-q)SF	...	105 - 106
16:46	MEN	500 meter	R(h-q)SF	...	107 - 108
16:52		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
17:02	WOMEN	1500 meter	Semi Final	...	109 - 111
17:20	MEN	1500 meter	Semi Final	...	112 - 114
17:38		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
17:48	WOMEN	1500 meter	Final	B	115
17:55	WOMEN	1500 meter	Final	A	116
18:02		<i>Cerem.Ice , _</i>			
18:07	MEN	1500 meter	Final	B	117
18:14	MEN	1500 meter	Final	A	118
18:21		<i>Cerem.Ice , _</i>			
18:26		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
18:36	WOMEN	500 meter	Quarter Finals	...	119 - 122
18:48	MEN	500 meter	Quarter Finals	...	123 - 126
19:00		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
19:15	WOMEN	500 meter	Semi Final	...	127 - 128
19:22	MEN	500 meter	Semi Final	...	129 - 130
19:30		<i>Ice Res (Track) , _</i>			
19:40	WOMEN	500 meter	Final	B	131

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.

## Detailed Programme

---

March 7, 2026

---

19:44	WOMEN	500 meter	Final	A	132
19:49	<i>Cerem.lce, _</i>				
19:54	MEN	500 meter	Final	B	133
19:59	MEN	500 meter	Final	A	134
20:04	<i>Cerem.lce, _</i>				
20:09	<i>end, _</i>				

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.

## Detailed Programme

March 8, 2026

08:00	WOMEN	1000 meter	Preliminaries	...	135 - 146
08:48	MEN	1000 meter	Preliminaries	...	147 - 163
09:56	<i>Ice Res (Track), _</i>				
10:06	WOMEN	1000 meter	Heats	...	164 - 170
10:34	MEN	1000 meter	Heats	...	171 - 178
11:06	<i>Ice Res (Track), _</i>				
11:16	WOMEN	1000 meter	R(h-q)QF	...	179 - 185
11:44	MEN	1000 meter	R(h-q)QF	...	186 - 192
12:12	<i>Ice Res (Track), _</i>				
12:22	WOMEN	1000 meter	R(h-q)SF	...	193 - 194
12:30	MEN	1000 meter	R(h-q)SF	...	195 - 196
12:38	<i>Ice Res (Track), _</i>				
12:48	WOMEN	1000 meter	Quarter Finals	...	197 - 200
13:04	MEN	1000 meter	Quarter Finals	...	201 - 204
13:20	<i>Ice Res (Track), _</i>				
13:30	WOMEN	1000 meter	Semi Final	...	205 - 206
13:39	MEN	1000 meter	Semi Final	...	207 - 208
13:48	<i>Ice Res (Track), _</i>				
13:58	WOMEN	1000 meter	Final	B	209
14:03	WOMEN	1000 meter	Final	A	210
14:08	<i>Cerem.Ice, _</i>				
14:13	MEN	1000 meter	Final	B	211
14:18	MEN	1000 meter	Final	A	212
14:23	<i>Cerem.Ice, _</i>				
14:28	<i>Ice Res (Full), _</i>				
14:43	WOMEN	3000 m Relay	Final	A	213 - 214
15:01	MEN	5000 m Relay	Final	A	215 - 216
15:19	<i>Cerem.Ice, _</i>				
15:24	<i>end, _</i>				

THE PROGRAM IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO CHANGE. STARTING TIMES WILL FOLLOW THE FLOW OF THE COMPETITION.